TABLE 40 Questionnaire response rates by randomised group 114

TABLE 41 Patient-reported outcomes of those who replied to the follow-up
questionnaire at 3 years 115

TABLE 42 Tertiary outcomes at baseline 116

TABLE 43 Tertiary outcomes at 3 years 117

TABLE 44 Cost of consumer dental care products 119

TABLE 45 Experimental design, by segmented group 120

TABLE 46 Mapping DCE WTP values to trial outcomes 121

TABLE 47 Details of dental claims (Scotland) 124

TABLE 48 Descriptive statistics for participant-reported contact with non-dental
health services 125

TABLE 49 Calculation of unit opportunity cost of time and travel to dental
appointments 126

LIST OF TABLES

NIHR Journals Library www.journalslibrary.nihr.ac.uk

xiv

TABLE 50 Sensitivity analysis: including baseline and final clinical visits 132

TABLE 51 Sensitivity analysis: discounting 0% for costs and benefits 133

TABLE 52 Sensitivity analysis: discounting 6% for costs and benefits 134

TABLE 53 Sensitivity analysis: all PI and OHA delivered by a dentist 135

TABLE 54 Sensitivity analysis: all PI and OHA delivered by a hygienist 136

TABLE 55 Sensitivity analysis: adding an additional cost for personalised OHA to
all respondents in this cluster 137

TABLE 56 Sensitivity analysis: decreasing value of UDA (–20%) 138

TABLE 57 Sensitivity analysis: increasing value of UDA (+ 20%) 139

TABLE 58 Alternative method to map from DCE to trial for aesthetic outcome
(mapping to ‘after brushing’) 140

TABLE 59 Recruitment by centre 142

DOI: 10.3310/hta22380 HEALTH TECHNOLOGY ASSESSMENT 2018 VOL. 22 NO. 38

© Queen’s Printer and Controller of HMSO 2018. This work was produced by Ramsay et al. under the terms of a commissioning contract issued by the Secretary of State for
Health and Social Care. This issue may be freely reproduced for the purposes of private research and study and extracts (or indeed, the full report) may be included in professional
journals provided that suitable acknowledgement is made and the reproduction is not associated with any form of advertising. Applications for commercial reproduction should
be addressed to: NIHR Journals Library, National Institute for Health Research, Evaluation, Trials and Studies Coordinating Centre, Alpha House, University of Southampton Science